508455284 03/22/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI115544

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignee Change of Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hayward Industries, Inc.	01/31/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Hayward Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	1415 Vantage Park Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28203	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18128876

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (973)639-6987

Email: mshomron@mccarter.com,mnikolsky@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: McCarter & English LLP
Address Line 1: Four Gateway Center
Address Line 2: 100 Mulberry Street

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	137408-00609	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michal Shomron	
SIGNATURE:	Michal Shomron	
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2024	

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssigneeAddressChange-Charlotte#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 066876 FRAME: 0231

508455284

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNEE CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

It is respectfully requested that the address of the Assignee, **Hayward Industries, Inc.**, previously located at 400 Connell Drive, Suite 6100, Berkeley Heights, New Jersey 07922 (and prior to that at 620 Division Street, Elizabeth, New Jersey 07201), be updated to the following:

Hayward Industries, Inc. 1415 Vantage Park Drive, Suite 400 Charlotte, NC 28203

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the

Assignee.

Signed:

Susan M. Canning

Title:

Senior Vice President and Chief Legal Officer

Date:

On this 3st day of language, 2024, before me personally came the above-named, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me the same was executed by them of their own free will for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Julie I. Allen
NOTARY PUBLIC
Mecklenburg County, NC
My Commission Expires August 25, 2027

ME1 47400082v.1

RECORDED: 03/22/2024

PATENT REEL: 066876 FRAME: 0232